
National Dog Show 

May 2024 Judge Charlotte-Louise Page  

 

BEST OF BREED :  

4254 FINLAY, Mrs A M & Mr M Dvojica Excuse my French at Dalfin JW  

Dog CC :  

4325 TOWNSON, Mr G & PARDOE, Mrs Sharon Kaytoni Oh What A Night With 
Daymadals  

Res Dog CC :  

4276 LOCKE-MCFADZEAN, Mrs A Ch Caprillis Panache Over Sassafras (Imp 
USA)  

Bitch CC :  

4254 FINLAY, Mrs A M & Mr M Dvojica Excuse my French at Dalfin JW  

Res Bitch CC :  

4277 LOCKE-MCFADZEAN, Mrs A & LOPES, Mrs Jules Fortuna Phoenixx Rising 
Over Sassafras (Imp USA)  

Best Puppy :  

4310 ROBBINS, Miss Victoria & HENSMAN, Mr Matthew Salvadorada 
Jalapeno Girl At Palouse  

Best Veteran :  

4286 NEATH-DUGGAN, Mrs S & BAKER, Ms S Ch Buffrey Incognito By Dalleaf 
JW VW  

Best Special Beginner :  

4284 MOSS, Mrs Louise & MOSS, Miss Naomi Sadiedel Let Ur Heart Decide  

 

Class 1593 SBD (6 Entries) Abs: 3  

1st: 4284 MOSS, Mrs Louise & MOSS, Miss Naomi Sadiedel Let Ur Heart 
Decide  

2nd: 4299 PILGRIM, Mrs M Nospar's Drambuie JW  

3rd: 4258 GROWCOTT-JONES, Mrs Claire Rodengrove Rudolph  

Res:  



VHC:  

 

Class 1594 MPD (3 Entries) Abs: 0  

1st: 4336 WILKINS, Ms Kelli Anima Cordis Perfect Lover For Salvadorada  

2nd: 4323 STOCKS, Mrs T Dalmark's Jubilations At Nospar  

3rd: 4279 MCKAY, Mrs Mari Sophtspot Touch Of Gold  

Res:  

VHC:  

 

Class 1595 PD (4 Entries) Abs: 2  

1st: 4265 HORSCRAFT, Mrs M A Manchando's Sugar Almond  

2nd: 4289 NEWTON O’BRIEN, Miss Molly Cubalibre Solar Eclipse  

3rd:  

Res:  

VHC:  

 

Class 1596 JD (8 Entries) Abs: 2  

1st: 4284 MOSS, Mrs Louise & MOSS, Miss Naomi Sadiedel Let Ur Heart 
Decide  

2nd: 4332 WILKINS, Ms Kelli Salvadorada Heads Will Roll JW  

3rd: 4290 NEWTON, Miss C What You See Is What You Get Passionate About 
You  

Res: 4247 BICKERDIKE, Mr I Jaxsondal Creme De La Creme At Koroyza  

VHC: 4316 SCARRATT, Mrs Suzanne Hafwenna Oranges & Lemons  

 

Class 1597 YD (8 Entries) Abs: 2  

1st: 4249 CUTHBERTSON, Mrs Margaret & CUTHBERTSON, Mr Alan Kalsidoni 
Blue Gemstone  

2nd: 4294 PEARSON, Mr Stuart & PEARSON, Mrs Carole Swiss Ch Kelevra Dill 
Or No Dill JW  

3rd: 4342 WRIGHT, Miss Jenny Millbelle Thunderfire JW  



Res: 4324 TAVILL, Mrs R Puntinato Ballante Virtual Vision Vortex In Tockic  

VHC: 4305 RICHARDS, Miss S Hafwenna King Of The North  

 

Class 1598 ND (3 Entries) Abs: 1  

1st: 4238 BURKE, Miss Fin Hafwenna The Red Viper  

2nd: 4289 NEWTON O’BRIEN, Miss Molly Cubalibre Solar Eclipse  

3rd:  

Res:  

VHC:  

 

Class 1599 GD (4 Entries) Abs: 2  

1st: 4299 PILGRIM, Mrs M Nospar's Drambuie JW  

2nd: 4258 GROWCOTT-JONES, Mrs Claire Rodengrove Rudolph  

3rd:  

Res:  

VHC:  

 

Class 1600 PGD (3 Entries) Abs: 1  

1st: 4263 HILL, Mrs Wendy Dalstorm Incan Mission  

2nd: 4252 DAVIES, Mrs Hayley Maddidalli's Causing A Storm  

3rd:  

Res:  

VHC:  

 

Class 1601 LD (7 Entries) Abs: 0  

1st: 4308 ROBBINS, Miss Victoria & HENSMAN, Mr Matthew Jasquarella Edge 
Of Winter At Palouse  

2nd: 4271 JOHNSON, Miss E Dvojica Evergreen  

3rd: 4341 WRIGHT, Miss Jenny Millbelle Crazy Horse JW  

Res: 4267 HOWARD, Mrs Hilary Jayne Decoda's Crackerjack JW  



VHC: 4303 RICHARDS, Miss S Hafwenna We Will Rock You  

 

Class 1602 OD (7 Entries) Abs: 1  

1st: 4325 TOWNSON, Mr G & PARDOE, Mrs Sharon Kaytoni Oh What A Night 
With Daymadals  

2nd: 4276 LOCKE-MCFADZEAN, Mrs A Ch Caprillis Panache Over Sassafras 
(Imp USA)  

3rd: 4297 PHILIP , DUNNACHIE, Mrs , Mr L , M Ch Dvojica Enrique  

Res: 4248 CROFT, Ms Rebecca & COBB, Miss Alex Ch Kalokairie's Bullet 
Proof  

VHC: 4295 PEARSON, Mrs Carole Anne & BLISS, Mrs Anne Kelevra What A 
Guy JW  

 

Class 1603 VD (1 Entries) Abs: 0  

1st: 4286 NEATH-DUGGAN, Mrs S & BAKER, Ms S Ch Buffrey Incognito By 
Dalleaf JW VW  

2nd:  

3rd:  

Res:  

VHC:  

 

Class 1604 SBB (11 Entries) Abs: 1  

1st: 4292 PACE, Miss Nina Sadiedel's Arab Girl  

2nd: 4269 HURST, Mrs A & HURST, Mr. K. Dvojica Firefly For Finnidal  

3rd: 4313 SAUNDERS, Miss Cally POPKINGSWAY LADY OF DREAMS  

Res: 4280 MELLING, Mrs Janet Jemblewood Candy Floss  

VHC: 4328 TYSTERMAN, Mrs Julie & TYSTERMAN, Mr W Carodal Jacobs 
Ladder  

 

Class 1605 MPB (4 Entries) Abs: 2  

1st: 4264 HILL, Mrs Wendy Dalstorm Just A Samba  



2nd: 4278 MCKAY, Mrs Mari Sophtspot Twit Twoo  

3rd:  

Res:  

VHC:  

 

Class 1606 PB (8 Entries) Abs: 0  

1st: 4310 ROBBINS, Miss Victoria & HENSMAN, Mr Matthew Salvadorada 
Jalapeno Girl At Palouse  

2nd: 4322 STOCKS, Mrs T Sophtspot Sparkler At Nospar  

3rd: 4300 QUAYLE, Mrs B Cubalibre Star Attraction  

Res: 4260 HEALEY, Mr C & HEALEY, Mrs A E & WHEATON, Miss L & Hebemor 
Careless Whisper From Dakata  

VHC: 4335 WILKINS, Ms Kelli Salvadorada Jagadamba  

 

Class 1607 JB (11 Entries) Abs: 1  

1st: 4277 LOCKE-MCFADZEAN, Mrs A & LOPES, Mrs Jules Fortuna Phoenixx 
Rising Over Sassafras (Imp USA)  

2nd: 4298 PHILIP , DUNNACHIE, Mrs , Mr L , M Dvojica Filthy Gorgeous  

3rd: 4269 HURST, Mrs A & HURST, Mr. K. Dvojica Firefly For Finnidal  

Res: 4301 QUAYLE, Mrs B Cubalibre Wishing Star  

VHC: 4306 RICHARDS, Miss S Hafwenna Little Miss Muffet  

 

Class 1608 YB (5 Entries) Abs: 0  

1st: 4240 BURROWS, Mrs C Shacarlu Bee Happy  

2nd: 4287 NEATH-DUGGAN, Mrs S & COYNE, Mr S Kelevra Pickle My Fennel 
With Buffrey JW  

3rd: 4234 BARNETT, Miss N Salvadorada Happy Go Lucky  

Res: 4333 WILKINS, Ms Kelli Salvadorada Hopes N' Dreams  

VHC: 4309 ROBBINS, Miss Victoria & HENSMAN, Mr Matthew Salvadorada 
Honolulu Honey At Palouse  

 



Class 1609 NB (10 Entries) Abs: 1  

1st: 4269 HURST, Mrs A & HURST, Mr. K. Dvojica Firefly For Finnidal  

2nd: 4242 CHRISTIE, Mrs J Sophtspot Sugar Plum  

3rd: 4260 HEALEY, Mr C & HEALEY, Mrs A E & WHEATON, Miss L & Hebemor 
Careless Whisper From Dakata  

Res: 4306 RICHARDS, Miss S Hafwenna Little Miss Muffet  

VHC: 4330 WARD, Mrs P M Louabidora Show Stopper At Frankish  

 

Class 1610 GB (6 Entries) Abs: 0  

1st: 4292 PACE, Miss Nina Sadiedel's Arab Girl  

2nd: 4280 MELLING, Mrs Janet Jemblewood Candy Floss  

3rd: 4328 TYSTERMAN, Mrs Julie & TYSTERMAN, Mr W Carodal Jacobs Ladder  

Res: 4234 BARNETT, Miss N Salvadorada Happy Go Lucky  

VHC: 4250 DAVIES, Miss Trinity Tia Maddidalli River Song  

 

Class 1611 PGB (7 Entries) Abs: 0  

1st: 4326 TOWNSON, Mr G & PARDOE, Mrs Sharon Sophtspot Phantasia For 
Daymadals  

2nd: 4245 COLLIER, Mrs K, Mr D & Miss I Kallierbelle Bluebelle  

3rd: 4235 BOLT, Mrs Lisa & BOLT, Mr Sidney Fakenham Fontanella  

Res: 4329 WALLINGTON, Mrs C Ailsadot Astral Lyra  

VHC: 4315 SAUNDERS, Mrs J & DAVID, L Dallydyl Honey Trap JW  

 

Class 1612 LB (8 Entries) Abs: 0  

1st: 4246 COLLIER, Mrs K, Mr D & Miss I Kallierbelle Ceithir Jw  

2nd: 4293 CARTWRIGHT, Mrs Sian & COX, MRS Glynis / Strayamayt 
Tasmanian Devil  

3rd: 4253 DERRICK, Miss N & RYAN, Mr Jamie Kalokairie's Hocus Pocus  

Res: 4273 KAAL, Miss Josiane Dallydyl Dream Of Manderley To Olbero  

VHC: 4259 HAYWOOD-RIDGWAY, Mrs S Luccombe Strawberry Fizz  



 

Class 1613 OB (5 Entries) Abs: 0  

1st: 4254 FINLAY, Mrs A M & Mr M Dvojica Excuse my French at Dalfin JW  

2nd: 4275 LAMB, Mrs R Ch Dalpetro Dotty JW  

3rd: 4239 BURROWS, Mrs C Ellemstra Tough Cookie At Shacarlu  

Res: 4266 HOWARD - RIDDLE, Mrs S L Shydally Wish Upon A Star  

VHC: 4307 RICHARDS, Miss S Divazzi Desire For Romance At Hafwenna  

 

Class 1614 VB (4 Entries) Abs: 3  

1st: 4274 LAMB, Mrs R Ch Dalpetro Diamond JW  

2nd:  

3rd:  

Res:  

VHC:  


